MEGHALAYA ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED Corporate Affairs

Corporate Identification No. U40101ML2009SGC008374 LUM JINGSHAI, SHORT ROUND ROAD, SHILLONG 793 001, MEGHALAYA Fax: 0364-2590355: Website address: www.meecl.nic.in

No. MeECL/CA/RC/188/2015/48

Dated 9th. December, 2015

NOTIFICATION

The following candidate is declared to have passed in the Personal Interview conducted by the Selection Committee of the Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited on the 17th November, 2015. in order of merit, for recruitment to the post of Assistant Engineer (Environment) in the Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited.

The Selection to the post aforesaid is on the basis of Reservation Policy of the Government of Meghalaya.

Assistant Engineer (Environment)

S	l. No.	Name of Candidate	Roll No.
	1	Smti. Cyndi Clara L. Kharjana	4002

The inclusion of the name in the list shall not confer any rights of the candidate to claim for appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied, after such enquiry as may be considered necessary, that the candidates is suitable in all respect.

> Sd./-(Shri A. Bhagotia, IAS) Director Corporate Affairs

Memo No. MeECL/CA/RC/188/2015/48(a) Copy to:-

Dated 9th. December, 2015

- 1. The PS to the Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, MeECL, Shillong, for kind information of Chairman-Cum-Managing Director.
- 2. The Director (Finance), MeECL, Shillong.
- 3. All Directors, MePDCL, MePTCL, MePGCL, Shillong.
- 4. The Director, HRDC, MeECL, Umiam, with a request to upload the same in the MeECL

(Shri'A Bhagotia, IAS) Director Corporate Affairs

Website.

Notice Board.

MEGHALAYA ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED Corporate Affairs

Corporate Identification No. U40101ML2009SGC008374 LUM JINGSHAI, SHORT ROUND ROAD, SHILLONG 793 001, MEGHALAYA Fax:0364-2590355: Website address: www.meecl.nic.in

No. MeECL/CA/RC/188/2015/49

Dated 9th. December, 2015

NOTIFICATION

The following candidates are declared to have passed in the Personal Interview conducted by the Selection Committee of the Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited on the 17th, 18th, 19th and 20th November, 2015, in order of merit, for recruitment to the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil) in the Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited.

The Selection to the post aforesaid is on the basis of Reservation Policy of the Government of Meghalaya.

Assistant Engineer (Civil)

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Roll No.
1	Smti.Mebada Suting	3109
2	Shri.Sanny Tengsal R.Marak	3062
3	Shri.Fridaystar Nongbak	3112
4	Shri.Pynskhembor Snaitang	3120
5	Shri.Andrea Saljrak K. Marak	3157

The inclusion of the name in the list shall not confer any rights of the candidate to claim for appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied, after such enquiry as may be considered necessary, that the candidates are suitable in all respect.

Sd/-(Shri A. Bhagotia, IAS) Director Corporate Affairs

Memo No. MeECL/CA/R.C/188/2015/49(a)

Dated 9th. December, 2015

Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to the Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, MeECL, Shillong, for kind information of Chairman-Cum-Managing Director.
- 2. The Director (Finance), MeECL, Shillong.
- 3. All Directors, MePDCL, MePTCL, MePGCL, Shillong.
- 4. The Director, HRDC, MeECL, Umiam, with a request to upload the same in the MeECL Website.
- 5. Notice Board.

De Com

(Shri A. Bhagotia, IAS)
Director Corporate Affairs

"Save Energy for Benefit of Self & Nation"

MEGHALAYA ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED

Corporate Affairs

Corporate Identification No. U40101ML2009SGC008374 LUM JINGSHAI, SHORT ROUND ROAD, SHILLONG 793 001, MEGHALAYA

Fax:0364-2590355: Website address: www.meecl.nic.in

No. MeECL/CA/RC/188/2015/50

Dated 9th. December, 2015

NOTIFICATION

The following candidates, in order of merit, are declared to have passed in the Personal Interview conducted by the Selection Committee of the Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited on the 17th, 18th, 19th and 20th November, 2015, for recruitment to the post of Assistant Engineer (Electrical/Mechanical) in the Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited.

The selection of candidates to the aforesaid post is on the basis of the Reservation Policy of the Government of Meghalaya.

Assistant Engineer (Electrical/Mechanical)

Sl. No.	Name of Candidate	Roll No.
1	Shri Sandeep Kumar Gupta	1125
2	Smti Kakoli	1072
3	Shri Fullmoon Lyngdoh Kynshi	1075
4	Shri Olari Nongtdu	1031
5	Shri Riphallin Khongmalai	1022
6	Shri Aaron E. Wahlang,	1017
7	Shri Boston Shullai	1116
8	Shri Yomonmi Iakai	1042
9	Smti Riti Biam	1064
10	Shri Emkuparlang Nongrum	1018
11	Shri Phiralang Kharwanlang	1089
12	Shri Hickstarwell Nongsiang	1073
13	Shri Wakorhiki Tariang Slong	1041
14	Shri Shemphang Sunn	1070
15	Shri Donkupar Marsharing	1014
16	Shri Yuri Kharpuri	1048
17	Smti Gretelda Shylla	1016
13	Smti Cheanee Sangma	1023
19	Shri Abrashan Jakram Ch Marak	1043
. 20	Smti Bloomy Hajong	1097
21	Shri Melborn R. Marak	1009
22	Shri Raksan J. Sangma	1077
23	Shri Griksang R. Marak	1044
24	Shri Azrikam Sangma	1085
25	Shri Bishu M Marak	1032

Herinde

26	Smti Mayproliah A. Sangma	1035
27	Smti Bilmanchi Nokrek Marak	1024
28	Smti Silchina Ch Momin	1076
29	Shri Aparthit Sangma	1086
30	Shri Nula Russikant Sangma	1099

The inclusion of the name in the list shall not confer any right on the candidate to claim for appointment unless the Appointing Authority is satisfied that after such enquiry, as may be considered necessary, the candidates are suitable in all respect.

> Sd./-(Shri A. Bhagotia, IAS) Director Corporate Affairs

Memo No. MeECL/CA/RC/188/2015/50(a)

Dated 9th December, 2015

Copy to:-

1. The PS to the Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, MeECL, Shillong, for kind information of Chairman-Cum-Managing Director.

2. The Director (Finance), MeECL, Shillong.

3. All Directors, McPDCL, McPTCL, McPGCL, Shillong.

- 4 The Director, HRDC, MeECL, Umiam, with a request to upload the same in the MeECL Website.
- 5. Notice Board.

(Shri A. Bhagotia, IAS) Director Corporate Affairs